Carl Sandburg College Resolution

Whereas... Nate Friberg served with distinction as Staff Representative to the Board at Carl Sandburg College for the period of time from September 2015 through June 2016; and

Detetas... Nate Friberg has done an exemplary job of fulfilling the primary elements of the Support Staff Role Statement, including but not limited to:

- Remaining sensitive to the needs of our students by looking at the College through their eyes,
- Consistently making positive "first impressions" upon new students and citizens,
- Responding positively to the new challenges identified by institutional leadership,
- Making a concerted effort to communicate effectively,
- Operating at the highest level of initiative appropriate to his position description; and

Whereas... it is only fitting and proper that the endeavors and accomplishments of Nate Friberg be recognized, for he has made numerous and significant contributions to the pride and esteem of Carl Sandburg College; and

Dow, therefore, be it resolved by the Board of Trustees of Carl Sandburg College that **Nate Friberg** be recognized and honored for his distinguished leadership and service to Carl Sandburg College; and

Be it further resolved... that he be extended the full, complete, and sincere appreciation of Carl Sandburg College, its board, administration, faculty, staff, and especially the students for his efforts on our behalf.

Dated this 23rd Day of June 2016

Sandra Z. Wood

Sandra L. Wood, Chairperson